
Country of Origin: China 
Pais d’origine: Chine   

 

 Wood Gazebo/Gazebo en
Bois
：

Questions? Issues? Missing Part? Professional
Installation Service?

Contact us at customer.care@sunjoygroup.com
Questions? Problèmes? Pièce manquante?

Service d'installation professionnel?Contactez-
nous à @sunjoygroup.com



2 / 

Warnings：

• Any assembly or maintenance of the product must be carried out by adults only. We recommend at

Nous recommandons au moins 4 adultes.
•

votre région.

• Do not assemble the gazebo on sandy, muddy or loose soil, as stakes do not have enough  anchorage
in these types of soil. / Ne montez pas la tonnelle sur un sol sablonneux, boueux ou meuble, car les
piquets n'ont pas assez d'ancrage dans ces types de sol.

• Install the gazebo on level ground . Stakes are provided to secure the gazebo to the ground./ Installez
le belvédère sur un sol plat. Des piquets sont fournis pour fixer la tonnelle au sol.

• If you wish to secure the gazebo to a wood deck or concrete surface, use anchors suited to these
surfaces (anchors not included)./Si vous souhaitez fixer le gazebo à une terrasse en bois ou à une

• advised. / Certaines pièces peuvent
si nécessaire.

• the gazebo./Tenez les enfants et les animaux à l'écart de

• Check all nuts and bolts periodically to ensure they are périodiquement que
tous les écrous et boulons pour s'assurer que les ils sont serrés.

• Snow must be cleared off regularly during snowy days. Remove the snow at the roof top when it is
 and

ice buildup from roof and keep away from falling debris. and removal of fallen debris. / La neige doit
être déblayée régulièrement pendant les jours de neige. Enlevez la neige sur le toit lorsqu'elle est plus

 enlever
 et

l'enlèvement des débris tombés.

•
harsh weather, including high winds, rain, and snow. / Cet abri de jardin est conçu uniquement pour

les vents violents, la pluie et la neige.

• If any scratches in paint occur, please touch up cas de rayures sur la peinture,
veuillez les retoucher pour éviter la rouille.



3 / 

Important:
• Please read and understand this manual before any assembly. Before beginning assembly  of product,

make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with packaging contents list.
• When assembling wooden parts, do not overtorque the bolts to avoid ng the wood. See image

• Place all parts from the box in a cleared area and pos them on the floor in front of you.
• Remove all packing materials and place them back into the box. Do not dispose of the packing

ete.
• Read each step carefully before beginning any assembly and make sure you understand each step. If

you are missing a part, please email customer.care@sunjoygroup.com.
• Needed for assembly:（The following tools are not included）

• Veuillez lire et bien comprendre ce guide avant de procéder à l’assemblage. Avant de procéder à
l'assemblage du produit, assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes.

• Lors de l’assemblage de pièces en bois, ne serrez pas trop les boulons afin d’éviter de fendre le bois.
• mas. Me z toutes les pièces de la boîte dans une zone dégagée

t vous.
• ge et reme z-les dans la boîte. Ne les jetez pas avant d'avoir

terminé l'assemblage.
• ncer à assembler et assurez-vous de comprendre

bien chaque étape. S’il vous manque des pièces, veuillez envoyer un email à
customer.care@sunjoygroup.com.

• Nécessaire pour l’assemblage : (le ls suivants ne sont pas inclus).

4 people/4 personnesLadder/EscabeauScrewdriver/
Tournevis

Hammer/ 
Marteau

Cordless drill /
Perceuse pistolet

Thi s i
special mproper assembly
coul  ordangerous
condi  de
l'infor sez un niveau Véfifiez
avec un équerre Serrer les boulons
Mesurer la distance

Use Level/Utilisez un
niveau
Check that set or assembly isproperly
level before proceeding / Vérifiez que
l'assemblage est d'aplomb avant de
procéder à la prochaine étape.

Square Assembly/Véfifiez
avec un équerre
Check that assembly is squarebe ning
bolts. / Vérifiez que l'assemblage est carré
avant de serrer les boulons.

Tighten Bolts/Serrer les
boulons

 
may cause the  
otherstructural damage. / Ne serrez pas trop les 

 
provoquer des fissures dans le bois, créant des 
éclats de bois et d'autres dommages structurels.

Measure Distance/
Mesurer la distance





M1

M2
M4M3

F6
D2

L1L2L3

N1

J4

J6

D1
E1

E2

E3
E5E4J1

J2

G1
G2

F1
F2

F3

P1
P2

P3
P4

P5 P6
P7

N1

N2 N3

A1

A2

W1

W7W8

B2
B1

W6
W4

W5
C3

C4
C5

B3

W3

W2

J5

F5
F4

M5

C1

C2

Q

K4

K6

K5

K1

K2

K3



/Liste de Pièces

Étiquette Numéro dela Pièce Quantité Numéro de la Pièce Diagramme

6/ 3

2  
2

1  
1

 

 



7 / 3

/Liste de Pièces

Étiquette Numéro dela Pièce Quantité Numéro de la Pièce Diagramme



/Liste de Pièces

Étiquette Numéro dela Pièce Quantité Numéro de la Pièce Diagramme



/Pack Quincaillerie

Étiquette Numéro dela Pièce Quantité Numéro de la Pièce Diagramme

H1 

H2 

H3

H4

Bolt M6*
Boulon M6*

Bolt M6*35 
Boulon M6*35 

Bolt M10*1  
Boulon M10*1

Screw ST4.8*32
Vis ST4.8*32

/Liste de Pièces

Étiquette Numéro dela Pièce Quantité Numéro de la Pièce Diagramme

Screw 
ST9.5* /Vis  

ST9.5*

ST8*35/
Vis  

H5 ST4.8*25/Vi

Bolt M6*
Boulon M6*



/Pack Quincaillerie

Numéro dela Pièce Numéro de la Pièce Diagramme

HS H070010003  0 

HW   0 

HW2  0

HW3 H090010015 2 0 

H17 P00220054801 16 0
Press Panel/
Panneau de 

presse

Stake Φ8*180/
PiquetΦ8*180

Allen Key M6/
Clé Allen M6

H11 1 

H10 H090990002 2 0 

H13  2

H12 H990020020  

H15

Screws 
ST5.8x20 /Vis 

ST5.8x20

M3M3DDririllll/

Bolt M8*30 
Boulon M8*30

Rubber 
Washer/Rondell
en Caoutchouc 

Flat washer 
M10/Rondelle 

Plate M10 

Flat washer M8/
Rondelle Plate  

M8 
Flat washer M6/
Rondelle Plate 

M6
H16

H8 H040050026 
Nut M10/
Écrou M10   

H9
T-Nut M8*8/
T-Nut M8*8 1H040090004 

Étiquette Quantité

HW   0 

H 8  
Nut M /
Écrou M   

  0 



W1
6X

6X 6X
A2 A1

H4

H4

A2W1

H4

24X

8X28X8X
2X

2X2X

2X
H5 H11

H9

B1

B2W3

W2

H11

B1

B2

H5

H5

W3 W2

W2
W3

H9W3

W2

A1



H11

B1

B2

H5

H5H9W6

W4

H9

H5 H11

B2

B1
56X

2X

2X

20X

C2

C1

H5

C2C1

H5

H5
H5

H5H5

W3 W2

W3W2

W3W2

4

W4

B2

B2

B2W4

B2

W4

W5

W6

W4

H9

H9
W5

W6

W6

W5

W5



6

5 4X 8X 4X 4X

H8 H14

H7 H3

H3

H3
H7

H7 H14

H14

H8

H8

H14

H14

H5
H5

H5H5

H5 H5 H5 H5

28X

H5

2X C5

2X
C3

2X C4

C5 C4 C3

C3 C4 C5



7
H3

H7

HH88 HH1144

H4
H4

H8
H14

H3

H14 H7

6X 12X 6X 6X

H8 H14

H7 H3

28X

H4

B3

H3

H7

8
∠

W7

W8

4X

4X

W7
W8

W8

W8

W8

W7

W7

W7

H6

W8

H6
H6

W7

W1

H15H15

H15

32X 32X

H15

H6

H14



9

E1

E3

H16 H16

E3
H1

E4 E1
E2 E5

E4 E2
E1 E5 E4

E3
E4

4X
E4

4X
E1

E3
4X

E2
4X

4X
E5

16X

H1

H16

16X

H16

H1

10
4X

H2

H16

4X

H16

H2

H16

H2

2X
J4

J4

J4



11

12

4X
D1

D1

E2

D1

D1
D1

H1

H16

D1
8X

H1

H16

8X



H16

4X2X

H16
H16

J6

J5

J6 J5

H18

H18

H19

H19
2X

4X

H1

H16

H2

H16

J4 J6

H18

14

13

2X
J5

2X
J6

H16

8X4X

H18



15
12X

H2

H16

12X

16

2X

2X

K1

K2

2X

2X

K3

K4

2X K5

6X 24X

H16

18X

H1

K6
H1

H16
K4 K3

K2
K3

H1
H1 B4

H16

K6
6XH18

H18

H2

H16

H1

H16
H2

E5

E2

E1

E3

E2

E1

J4

J5

J4
J6

E3

E5

H16

H1

H16



17

18 8X

H1

H16

8X

D2

M2

M2

D2

H1

H16

H16

H1

M3

M3

M3

M2

M4
M2

M3

M32X
M22X

1X
M4

4X
D2

F3

H2

H16

24X

H2

H16

24X

F3

12X

Do not lock the screws /
Ne pas verrouiller les vis.

F3

H2

H16



20

19

M6

M2
M3

M6

2X

HH1

H12

1X

HH1

1X

H12

1X

H1
H1

H16

M4

F6

H16

12X

H1

H16

12X

H2

H2

H16

1X

H16



22

21

F6
4X

L1

L2

L2

4X L3

8X
L2

H17
8X

H17

L3

H17

L1

H16

H16

H2

Do not lock the screws /
Ne pas verrouiller les vis.

H16

H1 HH22 HH1166

H16
H2

H19

H2

14X 19X4X

H1
H19

1X

1X
Q



24
F2

F4

4X

4X

F5

F14X

4X

F2

F1
F4

F5

D1

F1 F5

H1

G1

H16

4X

H1

H16

20X

G14X

F3

H2

H16

D1
16X

H2

Do not lock the screws /
Ne pas verrouiller les vis.

F6

N2
N2

D2
N1 N3

H13

H13

16X

N1
4X

16X N2

N312X

Lock all small top screws/Verrouiller
toutes les vis supérieures

23



26

H2

H16
H12

P2 
P4 P4 P3

P4 P4
L1 P6 P5

4X

4X

4X

4X

4X

4X

L3

P2

P3

P5

P6

L1

8X P4

H12

H17
8XH12

16X

16X

H2

H16

L3
P2

P3
P5

P6

L1

16X

Do not lock the screws /
Ne pas verrouiller les vis.

H17

L3

H17

L1

25

H2

F3

H16

4X 20X 24X

D1 J2
H16

J1
J1

H1
G2 H2

H16

H1

J1

J2

6X

4X

G24X

Do not lock the screws /
Ne pas verrouiller les vis.

L3



27

28

H13

N1

D1

H13

N3

F3

N2
N2

N3
N1

4X 28X

32X N2

H13

32X

HS HS

A2

A1

12X



W  ID IN

• Fading and weathering:

strength of the product.

• Cleaning: 

• Annual sealing: 

• Keeping dry:

Please follow these guidelines to maintain your wood surfaces.

 / 



•

• Garder au sec:

•

• Enduit annuel:

 / 



Q1. What kind of wood is this made from?

Q2. Is the wood waterproof?

soil.

Q4. What should we apply to the wood to keep it looking good and maintained? Do I
need to treat the wood to make it weather resistant?

details.

strength of the product?

Q6. How do I remove mold from cedar wood?

parts regularly and keep them dry.

 / 



Q1. De quelle sorte de bois est-ce fait?

Q2. Le bois est-il imperméable?

terrains.

Q3. Avant d’installer, pouvons-nous teindre les pièces en bois d’un couleur de teinture

Q4. Que devons-nous appliquer sur le bois pour garder sa bonne apparence et

Q6. Comment enlever la moisissure du bois de cèdre?

 / 



from state to state.

/ 



 / 


